
Santo Domingo (DOM)

11-15 Apr 2023

IX Copa Merengue + Pan American Games CQT 

Recurve Men

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 15C 138    10 Jan 1999 JAJARABILLA Mario Damian
14C 679    09 Sep 2000 PIANIGIANI Lucas
13C 679    10 Mar 1997 TISOCCO Tomas

BAH BAHAMAS 19A -    08 Oct 1973 HIGGS Dario

BOL BOLIVIA 6C -    11 Sep 2002 CHACON MENDOZA Samuel Diego
8C -    28 Jan 2001 MENDOZA LEHMANN Alexander
7C 679    19 Jul 1979 PEÑA FORONDA Jaime
5C -    16 Oct 1984 STEIN RUIZ Luis Alberto

BRA BRAZIL 13B 90    26 Nov 2004 GOMES Matheus
14B -    17 Jan 2006 GRAVANO PAULO DE AZEVEDO Emanuel Luiz
15B -    31 Aug 1982 REZENDE XAVIER Daniel

CHI CHILE 6B 49    07 Dec 1996 AGUILAR Andres
8B -    04 Aug 2003 GALLARDO FERRADA Andres
5B 223    21 Jun 1997 PRADENAS Pablo
7B 52    20 Oct 1999 SOTO Ricardo

CUB CUBA 10B 43    22 Feb 1992 FRANCO Hugo
9B -    08 Jun 1995 HERNANDEZ Ariel Alejandro

11B 460    18 Jan 2001 SANTIESTEBAN CRUZ Juan Jose
12B 280    18 Feb 2000 VEGA VALLE Javier Alejandro

CUW CURACAO 20A 249    22 Mar 2005 SCHOON Martijn

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 1C 125    24 Dec 1993 JAQUEZ Luis
4C 166    23 Jan 2001 JIMENEZ Heriberto
3C 196    21 Mar 1996 MARTINEZ Daniel
2C 388    04 Jan 2003 ZORRILLA Reynaldo

DOM001 SANTO DOMINGO 16C -    29 Jul 2003 FATULE BÁEZ Eric Fidel

DOM002 DOMINICAN ARCHERY ASSOSIATION 18C -    16 Sep 1977 DIAZ Luis

DOM003 SAN PEDRO DE MACORIS 19C -    15 Apr 1992 ALFONSECA Andres

DOM004 SAN FRANCISCO DE MACORIS 19B -    06 Sep 1999 FIGUEROA MADERA Jose Eduardo

DOM005 LA VEGA 20B -    08 May 2005 ROSARIO Juan

DOM006 ASOTASA 17C -    12 Nov 1982 JAQUEZ MORONTA Jose Augustin

ECU ECUADOR 2A -    03 Mar 1998 ICAZA Andrees
5A -    11 Apr 1981 ICAZA Eddy
4A 60    25 Oct 2000 ORTEGÓN MORALES Lester Alejandro
1A 318    05 May 2006 PERALTA ALVAREZ Juan Pablo
3A -    14 Nov 1997 TORAL Pablo

ESA EL SALVADOR 18A -    08 Nov 1996 RAMOS Hector
17A -    03 Jul 2004 RIVERA Justin
16A 57    28 Mar 1987 TICAS Oscar

GUA GUATEMALA 13A 308    28 Sep 1990 CASTRO Diego
14A 145    26 Apr 1995 FLOSSBACH Thomas
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

11-15 Apr 2023

IX Copa Merengue + Pan American Games CQT 

Recurve Men

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

15A 237    30 Jul 1990 LOPEZ Jose

GUY GUYANA 16B 460    18 Aug 1972 DE ABREU Wayne Gerald
17B 205    04 Feb 1990 PERMAUL Devin

JAM JAMAICA 11C 679    09 Sep 1981 DEENAH Ronald Jagan
12C 572    13 Sep 2007 PIERRE Sean-Luke Antonio
10C -    23 Sep 1990 STREET Kristof Rolando

PER PERU 1B 572    20 Oct 1981 ABRAMOVITZ JUSKIEVICZ Selic
2B 460    11 May 2002 BALBUENA ALARCÓN José Manuel
4B 196    19 Nov 2003 LÓPEZ VILLA Bruno Alejandro
3B 388    22 Jan 2002 VELARDE GONZÁLES Daniel Fernando

PUR PUERTO RICO 8A 318    26 Nov 2003 ACEVEDO ROSADO Carlos Joanick
6A 460    13 Jul 1975 FLORES Ismael
9A 252    13 Jul 1998 GONZALEZ REYES Angel David
7A 19    16 Aug 2001 MUÑOZ Adrian

VEN VENEZUELA 10A -    04 Sep 1998 VASQUEZ NIÑO Enmanuel Alejandro
12A 129    21 Aug 1993 VASQUEZ Ricardo
11A 86    19 Feb 2001 VIVAS SANCHEZ Luis Edgardo
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

11-15 Apr 2023

IX Copa Merengue + Pan American Games CQT 

Recurve Women

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 33A 78    10 Jun 1992 LEITHOLD Florencia

BOL BOLIVIA 32C 93    18 May 2001 PAREDES CACHI Mayte Camila

BRA BRAZIL 29C -    08 Sep 1998 DIAS DE SOUZA Natalie Maria
30C 102    27 Dec 1988 NIKITIN Sarah
28C -    03 Mar 2003 TEODORO POPPERL Ana Carolina

CHI CHILE 34B 50    29 Jul 1999 ANDRADES Javiera

CRC COSTA RICA 32A 333    31 Aug 2003 HERNANDEZ BLANCO Judith

CUB CUBA 22C 308    25 Jul 2001 PAREDES Yailin
24C -    20 Jul 2000 POSADA CAÑIZARES Leydis Lazara
23C 110    20 Apr 1984 SARDUY Maydenia
21C 266    20 Apr 2000 SIERRA Liduveinys

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 22B -    23 Jan 1999 MATOS Yonaigris
23B 107    06 Apr 2003 ORTIZ Santa
24B 170    20 Sep 1993 PEREZ VIZCAINO Camila Patricia
21B 266    28 Oct 2006 SARIT Rodelyn

ECU ECUADOR 31A 120    18 Jul 1991 ESPINOZA DE LOS MONTEROS Adriana
30A -    26 Mar 1998 GONZALEZ Erika Dayanna
29A -    02 Mar 2005 VELASCO Amy

ESA EL SALVADOR 30B 240    08 Feb 2003 CORTEZ Marcela
29B -    07 Aug 2003 ORELLANA Katherine
28B -    02 Jul 2001 URIAS Jocelyn

GUA GUATEMALA 31B 141    19 Sep 2002 ENRIQUEZ Nancy
32B 333    24 Nov 1999 PELLECER Cinthya
33B -    08 Jun 2000 STAHL Sara

JAM JAMAICA 24A 194    13 Jan 2006 RUSS Emma
21A -    20 Dec 2002 SIMPSON Chadae Paige
23A 417    29 Nov 1989 TINGLE Semoia Paula

PAN PANAMA 34A 417    30 Jun 1982 DURAN Emma

PER PERU 26A -    22 May 2008 ABRAMOVITZ RAMIREZ CORZO Nicole
28A -    18 Jan 2001 GELDRES SALAS Daniela Marisol
27A 117    25 Jul 2002 HERMOZA PORTUGAL Gianella Denisse
25A 155    12 Oct 2006 ZAVALA TAGATA Alexandra

PUR PUERTO RICO 25B 417    29 Oct 2000 COTTO Nilka
27B 194    04 Jun 2001 RIVERA AYALA Alondra

TTO TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 31C 106    31 Oct 1989 KENDAL-BROWN Amanda Jessica

VEN VENEZUELA 26C -    05 Jan 1996 ARANGO Nieves
27C 170    23 Sep 1998 CHACON JARAMILLO Daniela Leomary
25C 266    11 Feb 1998 VILLEGAS Verona
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

11-15 Apr 2023

IX Copa Merengue + Pan American Games CQT 

Compound Men

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BAH BAHAMAS 1B 214    05 May 2005 ROLLE Leron

BOL BOLIVIA 2B 143    20 Mar 1980 ARAUJO IÑIGUEZ Luis Fernando

BRA BRAZIL 13B 104    27 Jan 1999 ABREU Luccas
15B -    09 Dec 2002 DA SILVA Jairo Rodrigo
14B 171    21 May 1987 KAWAKANI Rafael

CHI CHILE 9B 81    21 Feb 2005 INFANTE PÉREZ Agustín
10B 53    30 Sep 1993 MARTIN ARRIAGADA Alejandro Patricio
8B 122    13 May 1992 VARGAS Juan Andrés

CRC COSTA RICA 6B 46    28 Aug 2002 GONZALEZ VARGAS Brandon

CRC001 ASOCIACIÓN DEPORTIVA TIRO ARCO 7B -    07 Nov 1966 SOLANO GARCIA Juan Carlos

CUB CUBA 8A -    07 May 2004 SABIDO GONZALEZ Omar

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 11A 96    03 Jan 1990 GOICO DE LARA Paris
10A 126    22 Oct 2001 JIMENEZ MUSTAFA Ruben
12A 251    13 Oct 1980 RODRIGUEZ Ali Kiani
9A 185    22 Dec 1991 THOMPSON Bryan

DOM001 SANTO DOMINGO 5A -    21 Sep 1977 ACOSTA DOMINGUEZ Angelo Francisco
2A -    26 Dec 2000 CABRAL Luis Angel
6A -    29 Apr 1991 EDGAR Edgar Daniel Alvarez Matos
7A -    16 Jun 1981 OGANDO Euddy
4A -    06 Jun 1966 ROJAS Franklin

DOM002 DOMINICAN ARCHERY ASSOSIATION 3A -    25 Oct 1962 LOPEZ Cesar

DOM006 ASOTASA 1A -    14 Jun 1993 ABREU Mario

ECU ECUADOR 17A 36    27 May 2003 OLEAS RODRIGUEZ Mateo Sebastian

GUA GUATEMALA 11B -    17 Sep 1998 BOLANOS Enrique
12B 126    15 Oct 1999 SALAZAR Pedro

MEX MEXICO 14A 5    28 May 2000 BECERRA Miguel
16A -    28 Dec 2000 DEL RIO Juan
15A 44    19 Sep 2001 OLVERA Rodrigo

PAN PANAMA 5B 185    20 Mar 2004 BARSALLO MORENO Edgar Francisco

PER PERU 3B 197    13 Nov 1978 REY VICENTE Marcos
4B -    10 Feb 2003 VÁSQUEZ GANDOLFO Nicolás Alejandro

PUR PUERTO RICO 16B 331    18 Sep 2002 AVILA Jandre
13A -    24 Aug 1995 RALAT Bryan
17B 417    17 Jul 1998 ROSADO Rey J
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

11-15 Apr 2023

IX Copa Merengue + Pan American Games CQT 

Compound Women

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 30B 116    17 Mar 1977 GONZALEZ BRIOZZO Maria Eugenia

BAR BARBADOS 28A 173    29 Jun 1994 GODDARD Charlene Christina

BRA BRAZIL 23A 38    15 Sep 1993 APARECIDA FERRARI OLIVEIRA Larissa
25A -    12 Feb 1994 CHAVES Marianna Aparecida
24A 73    14 Apr 1992 SNAK NISI Eiry Cristina

CRC COSTA RICA 28B 143    01 Jun 2000 HERNÁNDEZ Alejandra

CUB CUBA 31A 148    22 Apr 1991 BREIJO Aismary

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 20A 126    14 Mar 2003 CORDERO MATEO Lucia Aurora
21A 158    23 Nov 1994 ESPINAL Carmen Yulissa
19A 87    02 Apr 1991 GUZMAN MORATI Carlina
22A 89    31 Mar 2001 RAMOS Ysmarlin

DOM001 SANTO DOMINGO 30A -    03 Jan 2000 NOLASCO Manuela

ECU ECUADOR 26A 64    04 May 2004 NAVARRETE VARGAS Mia
27A 39    08 Dec 2006 RODRIGO Blanca

GUA GUATEMALA 20B 284    02 Feb 2007 BARRERA ARANA Danica Fránces
21B 173    14 Aug 2004 CAMPOSECO Itcel
19B 55    06 Dec 1998 ZEBADUA Maria Jose

PAN PANAMA 29A 75    21 Feb 2003 BARRIA Astrid

PER PERU 24B 91    16 Nov 1982 ALIAGA HURTADO Beatriz
22B 158    26 Dec 1968 ESCOBEDO ABARCA Violeta Jesús
23B -    02 Jul 1997 ZARATE TORRES Ana Kelly

PUR PUERTO RICO 26B 91    20 Mar 1981 ACEVEDO PRADO Adriana
25B 110    07 Jul 1995 CINTRON Marla
27B 32    21 Feb 1999 RAMIREZ GONZALEZ Paola Maria

VEN VENEZUELA 31B 55    26 Sep 1990 MENDOZA Ana
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

11-15 Apr 2023

IX Copa Merengue + Pan American Games CQT 

Recurve Men Panam Games Qualifier

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BAH BAHAMAS 19A -    08 Oct 1973 HIGGS Dario

BOL BOLIVIA 6C -    11 Sep 2002 CHACON MENDOZA Samuel Diego
8C -    28 Jan 2001 MENDOZA LEHMANN Alexander
5C -    16 Oct 1984 STEIN RUIZ Luis Alberto

CUW CURACAO 20A -    22 Mar 2005 SCHOON Martijn

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 1C -    24 Dec 1993 JAQUEZ Luis
4C -    23 Jan 2001 JIMENEZ Heriberto
3C -    21 Mar 1996 MARTINEZ Daniel

ECU ECUADOR 4A -    25 Oct 2000 ORTEGÓN MORALES Lester Alejandro
1A -    05 May 2006 PERALTA ALVAREZ Juan Pablo
3A -    14 Nov 1997 TORAL Pablo

ESA EL SALVADOR 18A -    08 Nov 1996 RAMOS Hector
17A -    03 Jul 2004 RIVERA Justin
16A -    28 Mar 1987 TICAS Oscar

GUY GUYANA 16B -    18 Aug 1972 DE ABREU Wayne Gerald
17B -    04 Feb 1990 PERMAUL Devin

JAM JAMAICA 11C -    09 Sep 1981 DEENAH Ronald Jagan
12C -    13 Sep 2007 PIERRE Sean-Luke Antonio
10C -    23 Sep 1990 STREET Kristof Rolando

PER PERU 2B -    11 May 2002 BALBUENA ALARCÓN José Manuel
4B -    19 Nov 2003 LÓPEZ VILLA Bruno Alejandro
3B -    22 Jan 2002 VELARDE GONZÁLES Daniel Fernando

VEN VENEZUELA 10A -    04 Sep 1998 VASQUEZ NIÑO Enmanuel Alejandro
12A -    21 Aug 1993 VASQUEZ Ricardo
11A -    19 Feb 2001 VIVAS SANCHEZ Luis Edgardo

AR_C32C Page 6/9Report Created: 16 Apr 2023 07:58 @ UTC-05:00



Santo Domingo (DOM)

11-15 Apr 2023

IX Copa Merengue + Pan American Games CQT 

Recurve Women Panam Games Qualifier

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 33A -    10 Jun 1992 LEITHOLD Florencia

BOL BOLIVIA 32C -    18 May 2001 PAREDES CACHI Mayte Camila

CRC COSTA RICA 32A -    31 Aug 2003 HERNANDEZ BLANCO Judith

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 23B -    06 Apr 2003 ORTIZ Santa
24B -    20 Sep 1993 PEREZ VIZCAINO Camila Patricia
21B -    28 Oct 2006 SARIT Rodelyn

ECU ECUADOR 31A -    18 Jul 1991 ESPINOZA DE LOS MONTEROS Adriana
30A -    26 Mar 1998 GONZALEZ Erika Dayanna
29A -    02 Mar 2005 VELASCO Amy

ESA EL SALVADOR 30B -    08 Feb 2003 CORTEZ Marcela
29B -    07 Aug 2003 ORELLANA Katherine
28B -    02 Jul 2001 URIAS Jocelyn

GUA GUATEMALA 31B -    19 Sep 2002 ENRIQUEZ Nancy
32B -    24 Nov 1999 PELLECER Cinthya
33B -    08 Jun 2000 STAHL Sara

JAM JAMAICA 24A -    13 Jan 2006 RUSS Emma
21A -    20 Dec 2002 SIMPSON Chadae Paige
23A -    29 Nov 1989 TINGLE Semoia Paula

PAN PANAMA 34A -    30 Jun 1982 DURAN Emma

PUR PUERTO RICO 25B -    29 Oct 2000 COTTO Nilka
27B -    04 Jun 2001 RIVERA AYALA Alondra

TTO TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 31C -    31 Oct 1989 KENDAL-BROWN Amanda Jessica
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

11-15 Apr 2023

IX Copa Merengue + Pan American Games CQT 

Compound Men Panam Games Qualifier

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BAH BAHAMAS 1B -    05 May 2005 ROLLE Leron

BOL BOLIVIA 2B -    20 Mar 1980 ARAUJO IÑIGUEZ Luis Fernando

BRA BRAZIL 13B -    27 Jan 1999 ABREU Luccas
15B -    09 Dec 2002 DA SILVA Jairo Rodrigo
14B -    21 May 1987 KAWAKANI Rafael

CRC COSTA RICA 6B -    28 Aug 2002 GONZALEZ VARGAS Brandon

CUB CUBA 8A -    07 May 2004 SABIDO GONZALEZ Omar

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 11A -    03 Jan 1990 GOICO DE LARA Paris
10A -    22 Oct 2001 JIMENEZ MUSTAFA Ruben
9A -    22 Dec 1991 THOMPSON Bryan

ECU ECUADOR 17A -    27 May 2003 OLEAS RODRIGUEZ Mateo Sebastian

MEX MEXICO 14A -    28 May 2000 BECERRA Miguel
16A -    28 Dec 2000 DEL RIO Juan
15A -    19 Sep 2001 OLVERA Rodrigo

PAN PANAMA 5B -    20 Mar 2004 BARSALLO MORENO Edgar Francisco

PER PERU 3B -    13 Nov 1978 REY VICENTE Marcos
4B -    10 Feb 2003 VÁSQUEZ GANDOLFO Nicolás Alejandro
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

11-15 Apr 2023

IX Copa Merengue + Pan American Games CQT 

Compound women Panam Games Qualifier

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 30B -    17 Mar 1977 GONZALEZ BRIOZZO Maria Eugenia

BAR BARBADOS 28A -    29 Jun 1994 GODDARD Charlene Christina

CRC COSTA RICA 28B -    01 Jun 2000 HERNÁNDEZ Alejandra

CUB CUBA 31A -    22 Apr 1991 BREIJO Aismary

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 20A -    14 Mar 2003 CORDERO MATEO Lucia Aurora
19A -    02 Apr 1991 GUZMAN MORATI Carlina
22A -    31 Mar 2001 RAMOS Ysmarlin

GUA GUATEMALA 20B -    02 Feb 2007 BARRERA ARANA Danica Fránces
21B -    14 Aug 2004 CAMPOSECO Itcel
19B -    06 Dec 1998 ZEBADUA Maria Jose

PAN PANAMA 29A -    21 Feb 2003 BARRIA Astrid

PUR PUERTO RICO 26B -    20 Mar 1981 ACEVEDO PRADO Adriana
25B -    07 Jul 1995 CINTRON Marla
27B -    21 Feb 1999 RAMIREZ GONZALEZ Paola Maria

VEN VENEZUELA 31B -    26 Sep 1990 MENDOZA Ana
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